
 

 
 

 
Town of Hampton  

608 First Street West 
Hampton, SC  29924 

803-943-2951 

 
 

 

BID:  
NIX STREET NEIGHBORHOOD REVITALIZATION  

DEMOLITION and DISPOSAL PROJECT   
CDBG # 4-NR-17-002 

 
 

ADDENDUM 1 
May 15, 2020 

 
 

 DUE: Wednesday, May 27, 2020 @ 3:00 pm 
BID OPENING: 

Lowcountry Council of Governments is inviting you to a Zoom meeting. 
Topic: Town of Hampton Nix St NR Demolition and Disposal Project Bid Opening 

Time: May 27, 2020 03:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada) 
https://zoom.us/j/96526284758 

Meeting ID: 965 2628 4758 
No Password Required 

To dial in, call 877-853-5247 and enter the Meeting ID. 

 
 
 
 
 
  
 

MAIL RESPONSE TO: 
Lowcountry Council of Governments 

Attn: Kimberly Mullinax 
PO Box 98 

Yemassee, SC  29945 
 
 

DELIVER RESPONSE TO: 
Lowcountry Council of Governments 

Attn: Kimberly Mullinax 
634 Campground Road (I-95 Exit 33) 

Yemassee, SC  29945 
  

 

 

 

 

https://zoom.us/j/96526284758


 

 

 

 

 
1) Does Davis Bacon apply to this job?   Answer: No, Davis Bacon requirements do not 

apply to this project. See note #5 below. 
 

2) Is there a Section 3 requirement for this project?   Answer: No, Section 3 requirements 
do not apply to this project. See note #5 below. 
 

3) Is there a minority or female participation % goal for this project?   Answer: Minority 
and female company participation is encouraged, but not required. See note #5 below. 
 

4) Will the dump fees at the county landfill be waived for debris resulting from this 
project?   Answer: No, the standard landfill fees will apply. Hampton County Landfill, 
803-625-0197. 
 

5) Please note that Contract Special Provisions are included in all CDBG contracts. 
However, for this demolition project, the Attachment 1 (pages 10-16) is not applicable. 
 

6) As a reminder, the bid opening will be available on the Zoom link, 
https://zoom.us/j/96526284758, Meeting ID: 965 2628 4758, No Password Required. 
To dial in, call 877-853-5247 and enter the Meeting ID. 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

https://zoom.us/j/96526284758

